DEPUTY SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY



The Strength Behind the Badge

13881 DANIELSON STREET POWAY, CA 92064-6891 PH (858) 486-9009 INFO@DSASD.ORG www.dsasd.org

President Michael O'Deane

Vice President Timothy Richards

Secretary/Treasurer Benjamin Nazerian

March 05, 2024

Directors
Brian Bentley
Scott Crane
Benjamin Nazerian
Sean Boegler
Ryan Smith
Christopher Allen

REF: The Homelessness, Drug Addiction, and Theft Reduction Act

To Whom It May Concern:

On behalf of the Deputy Sheriffs' Association, we are proud to support <u>The Homelessness</u>, <u>Drug Addiction</u>, <u>and Theft Reduction Act</u>., that will address many of the unintended consequences of Proposition 47 passed in 2014.

The DSA recognizes the significance of *The Homelessness, Drug Addiction, and Theft Reduction Act* as it aligns with our commitment to preserving public safety and responding effectively to emerging criminal trends impacting our communities.

The DSA appreciates the nuanced approach to justice which allows for discretion in sentencing based on the specific circumstances of each case. This flexibility supports a fair and equitable legal system that considers varying degrees in criminal offenses. The DSA believes *The Homelessness, Drug Addiction, and Theft Reduction Act* will enhance public safety and address the evolving challenges faced by our department, and all law enforcement agencies across California.

Addressing the unintended consequences of Proposition 47 is critical, however, moving forward, we must also ensure that proper foundations are in place for restorative, rehabilitative care — and that starts with providing infrastructure, programs, and increased sworn staffing to safely operate local detention facilities.

County funding is needed to build and enhance local jails and to hire additional sworn staff to safely manage and care for our incarcerated population.

With that, the San Diego County Deputy Sheriffs' Association supports *The Homelessness, Drug Addiction, and Theft Reduction Act* to promote accountability and rehabilitative care as we look to restore public safety and our quality of life.

Michael O'Deane

President